
SAE 45° Flare Brass FittingsA

B

H

G

F

E

D

I

J

L

M

N

P

Ca
m

 &
Gr

oo
ve

Sw
ive

l
Jo

in
ts

C

Bo
ss

Fi
tti

ng
s

Ai
r

Fi
tti

ng
s

Sh
an

k
Fi

tti
ng

s
Br

as
s

Fi
tti

ng
s

Pl
as

tic
Fi

tti
ng

s
Cl

am
ps

Hy
dr

au
lic

Fi
tti

ng
s

Ho
led

all
Fi

tti
ng

s

K

Sa
ni

ta
ry

Fi
tti

ng
s

Fi
re

 H
os

e
Fi

tti
ng

s
Va

lv
es

Pi
pe

 &
W

eld
ing

Ma
in

te
na

nc
e

& 
Re

pa
ir

O

Ta
nk

 T
ru

ck
Fi

tti
ng

s

DPL108134

SAE 45° Flare Brass Fittings
Advantages:
This economical fitting resists mechanical pullout. Can be assembled and disassembled repeatedly. Manufactured from CA
360, CA 345, or CA377 brass.

Specifications:
• Listed with Underwriter's Laboratories for flammable liquid, marine, refrigeration and gas applications. Meets functional

requirements of SAE J512 and J513, ASA and MS (Military Standards).
• Temperature range: -65°F to 250°F

Applications:
• Use with copper, brass, aluminum and welded steel hydraulic tubing that can be flared
• Manufactured especially for hard-to-hold liquids and gases

Working Pressure Ranges:
Temperature and type of tubing used are important factors. However, the following table is a good guide for proper selection.
Temperature 73°F with copper tubing:

Assembly Instructions:
1. Cut tubing squarely and clean tube end thoroughly to remove burrs.
2. Place nut onto tube. Place threaded end of nut toward end of tube.
3. Flare tube end with flaring tool to provide 45° flare. (flare tools are available, please contact the factory for pricing and

availability)
4. Clamp tube flare between nut and nose of fitting body by screwing nut on finger-tight. Tighten with a wrench an additional

¼ turn for a metal-to-metal seal.

Flare fittings are easy to disassemble and may be reassembled repeatedly, for a leak-proof connection.

Long Nuts

Short Nuts

1/8"
3/16"
1/4"

5/16"
3/8"
1/2"
5/8"
3/4"
7/8"

Tube O.D.PSI
2800
1900
1400
1200
1000
750
650
550
450

Tube Wall

.030

.030

.030

.032

.032

.032

.035

.035

.035

• Long nut offers additional vibration capacity
• Reference SAE 010111

1/4"
3/8"
1/2"

Tube Size Part # Price/E
41FL-4
41FL-6
41FL-8

$1.60
4.50
5.50

Straight Thread

7/16-20
5/8-18
3/4-16

Hex

9/16"
3/4"
7/8"

Brass

• Short nut may be used when vibration is minimal
• Reference SAE 010110

1/4"
3/8"
1/2"

Tube Size Part # Price/E
41FS-4
41FS-6
41FS-8

$1.30
2.25
3.10

Straight Thread

7/16-20
5/8-18
3/4-16

Hex

9/16"
3/4"
7/8"

Brass

pages132-143.pmd 10/5/2007, 10:00 AM134


