SAE 45° Flare Brass Fittings

SAE 45° Flare Brass Fittings

Advantages:

This economical fitting resists mechanical pullout. Can be assembled and disassembled repeatedly. Manufactured from CA 360, CA 345, or CA377 brass.

Specifications:

Listed with Underwriter's Laboratories for flammable liquid, marine, refrigeration and gas applications. Meets functional requirements of SAE J512 and J513, ASA and MS (Military Standards).
Temperature range: -65°F to 250°F

Applications:

D

- Use with copper, brass, aluminum and welded steel hydraulic tubing that can be flared
- Manufactured especially for hard-to-hold liquids and gases

Working Pressure Ranges:

Temperature and type of tubing used are important factors. However, the following table is a good guide for proper selection. Temperature **73**°F with copper tubing:

PSI Tube O.D. Tube Wall 2800 1/8" .030 1900 3/16" .030 1400 1/4" .030 1200 5/16" .032 1000 3/8" .032 750 1/2" .032 650 5/8" .035 550 3/4" .035 450 7/8" .035			
1900 3/16" .030 1400 1/4" .030 1200 5/16" .032 1000 3/8" .032 750 1/2" .032 650 5/8" .035 550 3/4" .035	PSI	Tube O.D.	Tube Wall
1400 1/4" .030 1200 5/16" .032 1000 3/8" .032 750 1/2" .032 650 5/8" .035 550 3/4" .035	2800	1/8"	.030
1200 5/16" .032 1000 3/8" .032 750 1/2" .032 650 5/8" .035 550 3/4" .035	1900	3/16"	.030
10003/8".0327501/2".0326505/8".0355503/4".035	1400	1/4"	.030
750 1/2" .032 650 5/8" .035 550 3/4" .035	1200	5/16"	.032
650 5/8" .035 550 3/4" .035	1000	3/8"	.032
550 3/4" .035	750	1/2"	.032
	650	5/8"	.035
450 7/8" .035	550	3/4"	.035
	450	7/8"	.035

Assembly Instructions:

1. Cut tubing squarely and clean tube end thoroughly to remove burrs.

2. Place nut onto tube. Place threaded end of nut toward end of tube.

3. Flare tube end with flaring tool to provide 45° flare. (flare tools are available, please contact the factory for pricing and availability)

4. Clamp tube flare between nut and nose of fitting body by screwing nut on finger-tight. Tighten with a wrench an additional ¹/₄ turn for a metal-to-metal seal.

Flare fittings are easy to disassemble and may be reassembled repeatedly, for a leak-proof connection.



Tube Cine	Otraight Thread	Llav	Brass	
Tube Size	Straight Thread	Hex	Part #	Price/E
1/4"	7/16-20	9/16"	41FL-4	\$1.60
3/8"	5/8-18	3/4"	41FL-6	4.50
1/2"	3/4-16	7/8"	41FL-8	5.50

· Long nut offers additional vibration capacity

Reference SAE 010111

Short Nuts



Tuba Cina	Otroight Throad	Llav	Brass	
Tube SIZ	e Straight Thread	Hex	Part #	Price/E
1/4"	7/16-20	9/16"	41FS-4	\$1.30
3/8"	5/8-18	3/4"	41FS-6	2.25
1/2"	3/4-16	7/8"	41FS-8	3.10

Short nut may be used when vibration is minimal

Reference SAE 010110

Call Toll Free: 1-866-711-467

WebSales@GoodyearRubberProducts.com





